Love your body:
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NEDERLANDS: Houd van je lichaam: Welkom bij Daysy
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About Daysy

Daysy calculates a woman’s daily menstrual cycle status by interpreting her basal
body temperature. Daysy displays your menstrual cycle status using colored

lights. Daysy is to be used to facilitate conception. Daysy is not a replacement for

contraception, nor is it a medical thermometer.

Included in delivery:

— Daysy

— Sensor cap

— Micro USB cable

— Instructions for Use
— Quick Guide

Over Daysy

Daysy berekent de dagelijkse menstruatiecyclusstatus van een vrouw door haar basale lichaamstemperatuur te
interpreteren. Daysy toont je menstruatiecyclusstatus met gekleurde lampjes. Daysy is bedoeld om de conceptie te
bevorderen. Daysy is geen vervanging voor anticonceptie en ook geen medische thermometer.

In de verpakking:

- Daysy

- Sensorkap

- Micro-USB-kabel

- Gebruiksaanwijzing
- Snelstartgids
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— /N Precautions

- Before using your Daysy for the first time, please read these instructions
carefully and keep them in a safe place for later reference.

- Before you start using your Daysy, you need to entirely discontinue hormonal
methods of birth control.

— Daysy can better determine your cycle if you have regular cycles.

- Daysy is not suitable for use if you are undergoing hormonal treatment, or if
you are using hormonal methods of birth control.

- Daysy does not protect you from sexually transmitted diseases.

- You should always read your daily fertility status from Daysy itself, not the app.

- Before using Daysy for the first time, charge the battery fully.

- Never open the housing.

- Never chew on the sensor.

- Make sure that the device or its individual parts are not swallowed.

- WARNING: The device must not be modified.

— WARNING: Avoid using Daysy at or less than 30cm away from other electrical
equipment, as this could result in improper operation.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen

- Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig voordat je Daysy voor de eerste keer gebruikt en bewaar hem op een veilige
plaats om hem later opnieuw te kunnen raadplegen.

- Voordat je Daysy gaat gebruiken, moet je volledig stoppen met hormonale anticonceptiemethoden.

- Daysy kan je cyclus beter bepalen als je regelmatige cycli hebt.

- Daysy is niet geschikt voor gebruik als je een hormonale behandeling ondergaat of hormonale anticonceptiemethoden
gebruikt.

- Daysy beschermt je niet tegen seksueel overdraagbare aandoeningen.

- Lees je dagelijkse vruchtbaarheidsstatus altijd af op Daysy zelf, niet in de app.

- Laad de batterij volledig op voordat je Daysy voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

- Open de behuizing nooit.

- Kauw nooit op de sensor.

- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat of afzonderlijke onderdelen ervan niet worden ingeslikt.

- WAARSCHUWING: Het apparaat mag niet worden aangepast.

- WAARSCHUWING: Vermijd gebruik van Daysy op of binnen 30 cm van andere elektrische apparatuur, omdat dit tot
een onjuiste werking kan leiden.
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— WARNING: Use of cables or equipment other than those specified in this docu-
ment may cause electrical interference or lead to failure of Daysy.

- Do not expose your Daysy to high temperatures (e.g. boiling water).

- Do not expose your Daysy to direct sunlight for long periods of time.

- Do not expose your Daysy to liquids such as running water.

english I ~N

— Only take measurements in your mouth.

— Do not insert the measuring sensor too far into your mouth.

- Do not take measurements if the housing and/or sensor is broken.

— Do not take measurements if you have an injury in your mouth.

- Do not expose your Daysy to heavy mechanical loads.

— Only take measurements when the USB cable is NOT connected.

— Only charge your Daysy using a standard 5V USB port (IEC 60950-1 compliant)
with a maximum output current of 1A and a maximum power of 4.5W with a cable
shorter than 50cm. Do not take measurements while your Daysy is charging.

— If your Daysy causes irritation to your skin, we recommend you stop using it
immediately and contact our Customer Support as soon as possible.

- WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik van kabels of apparatuur anders dan gespecificeerd in dit document kan elektrische
interferentie veroorzaken of ertoe leiden dat Daysy niet goed functioneert.

- Stel je Daysy niet bloot aan hoge temperaturen, zoals kokend water.

- Stel je Daysy niet langdurig bloot aan direct zonlicht.

- Stel je Daysy niet bloot aan vloeistoffen zoals stromend water.

- Meet alleen in je mond.

- Breng de meetsensor niet te ver in je mond in.

- Meet niet als de behuizing en/of sensor beschadigd is.

- Meet niet als je een verwonding in je mond hebt.

- Stel je Daysy niet bloot aan zware mechanische belasting.

- Meet alleen wanneer de USB-kabel NIET is aangesloten.

- Laad je Daysy alleen op met een standaard 5V-USB-poort (IEC 60950-1-conform) met een maximale uitgangsstroom
van 1A en een maximaal vermogen van 4,5 W, met een kabel korter dan 50 cm. Meet niet terwijl je Daysy wordt
opgeladen.

- Als je Daysy huidirritatie veroorzaakt, raden we aan het gebruik onmiddellijk te stoppen en zo snel mogelijk contact op
te nemen met onze klantenservice.
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- Do not stick sharp objects into your Daysy.

— All serious incidents associated with this product should be reported to the
manufacturer and the relevant government authority responsible in the EU
member state.

- Your Daysy is intended for you alone. You should not share it with other
women. If you do wish to pass it on to a friend, you will need to delete your
data first and unpair Daysy in the app (if you use it).

- Only pass your Daysy on to another person with all instructions. You
will also find the instructions and further useful information available for
download at daysy.me.

— As a user, you can use every feature of your Daysy. You can also clean the
sensor yourself when your Daysy is switched off.

- Your Daysy is not a contraceptive.

- Keep Daysy away from children and pets.

- Steek geen scherpe voorwerpen in je Daysy.

- Alle ernstige incidenten die samenhangen met dit product moeten worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en aan de bevoegde
overheidsinstantie in de betreffende EU-lidstaat.

- Jouw Daysy is alleen voor jou bedoeld. Je mag haar niet delen met andere vrouwen. Als je haar toch aan een vriendin
wilt doorgeven, moet je eerst je gegevens verwijderen en Daysy ontkoppelen in de app, als je die gebruikt.

- Geef je Daysy alleen aan iemand anders door samen met alle instructies. Je vindt de gebruiksaanwijzing en verdere
nuttige informatie ook als download op daysy.me.

- Als gebruiker kun je elke functie van je Daysy gebruiken. Je kunt de sensor ook zelf reinigen wanneer Daysy is
uitgeschakeld.

- Je Daysy is geen anticonceptiemiddel.

- Houd Daysy uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren.
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All the features at a glance®

Menstruation query (violet)/ Measuring

— 4
Bluetooth® mode (blue) sensor

english I 0

N +=—— Protective cap
Activation ring (blue)

Fertile / possibly

Fertile (red)

Activation button . _
Ovulation prediction

(flashing red)
Infertile (green)

Learning phase/
Micro USB cycle fluctuation (yellow)
port

Possible pregnancy
(red, green, yellow)

* Page 13 shows you all the important display combinations

Afbeelding met labels behouden uit het origineel. Nederlandse benamingen: Beschermkap; Meetsensor; Activeringsknop;
Activeringsring (blauw); Menstruatievraag (paars) / Bluetooth®-modus (blauw); Vruchtbaar / mogelijk vruchtbaar (rood);
Ovulatievoorspelling (knipperend rood); Onvruchtbaar (groen); Leerfase / cyclusschommeling (geel); Mogelijke
zwangerschap (rood, groen, geel); Micro-USB-poort. * Pagina 13 toont alle belangrijke displaycombinaties.
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— Step1: Charge your Daysy

1. Connect your Daysy to the micro USB cable supplied in your package and
the cable to a USB port. Make sure it is a 5V port that does not supply more
than 1A current.

2. Press the activation button to see the charging status. The blue lights
moving from bottom to top indicate Daysy is charging. Daysy will enter
standby mode after 60 seconds but will continue charging.*

3. All blue lights remain illuminated when Daysy is fully charged. Simply press
the activation button once to check the status. (A low battery condition is
indicated by all blue lights flashing.)

4. Disconnect the cable from your Daysy. You can now begin using your Daysy.**

* Do not measure or try to sync whilst Daysy is charging.

** You can start measuring at any time in your cycle.

Stap 1: Laad je Daysy op

1. Sluit je Daysy aan op de micro-USB-kabel die is meegeleverd en sluit de kabel vervolgens aan op een USB-poort.
Zorg ervoor dat dit een 5V-poort is die niet meer dan 1A stroom levert.

2. Druk op de activeringsknop om de laadstatus te bekijken. De blauwe lampjes die van onder naar boven bewegen,
geven aan dat Daysy wordt opgeladen. Daysy gaat na 60 seconden in stand-bymodus, maar blijft opladen.

3. Wanneer Daysy volledig is opgeladen, blijven alle blauwe lampjes branden. Druk eenvoudig één keer op de
activeringsknop om de status te controleren. Een lage batterijstatus wordt aangegeven doordat alle blauwe lampjes
knipperen.

4. Koppel de kabel los van je Daysy. Je kunt nu beginnen met het gebruik van je Daysy.

* Meet niet en probeer niet te synchroniseren terwijl Daysy wordt opgeladen.
** Je kunt op elk moment in je cyclus beginnen met meten.
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Measurement indicators:
What each indicator means

Flashing violet light: Your Daysy is asking if you are
menstruating. Confirm that you are menstruating by holding
down the activation button for 2 seconds.

english I

Violet light remains constantly illuminated: Daysy confirms
your menstruation input. If you have entered your menstruation
incorrectly or by mistake, hold the activation button for

2 seconds until the violet light starts flashing again.

Blue light rotating in a clockwise direction: Your Daysy
is measuring your temperature. Holding down the activation
button for 2 seconds stops the measurement.

Meetindicatoren: wat elke indicator betekent

- Knipperend paars licht: je Daysy vraagt of je menstrueert. Bevestig dat je menstrueert door de activeringsknop 2
seconden ingedrukt te houden.

- Paars licht blijft continu branden: Daysy bevestigt je menstruatie-invoer. Als je je menstruatie onjuist of per ongeluk hebt
ingevoerd, houd dan de activeringsknop 2 seconden ingedrukt totdat het paarse licht weer begint te knipperen.

- Blauw licht dat met de klok mee roteert: je Daysy meet je temperatuur. Door de activeringsknop 2 seconden ingedrukt te
houden, stop je de meting.
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— Step 2: Measure your temperature

Use your Daysy every day after waking up and before you get out of bed.
Please be sure to sleep 1 consecutive hour immediately prior to measuring.

1. Remove the protective cap and briefly press the activation button once.
Your predicted fertility status will be displayed.

2. Press the button a second time and the activation ring will flash in a clockwise
direction. You can now take a measurement.

3. Place the sensor as far back as is comfortable under the right or left side of
your tongue and then close your mouth.

4. "Beep-beep” means that the measurement phase has successfully completed.*

5. The confirmed fertility status displayed after measurement is valid until
midnight. You can view your fertility status again later in the
day by pressing the activation button once briefly. The next day, your
Daysy switches to the predicted fertility status before your measurement.

* If you hear a “grumble-buzz” sound instead of a “beep-beep”, it means that
the measurement was unsuccessful, and you will need to try again.

Stap 2: Meet je temperatuur

Gebruik je Daysy elke dag nadat je wakker bent geworden en voordat je uit bed stapt. Zorg ervoor dat je direct
voorafgaand aan de meting 1 uur aaneengesloten hebt geslapen.

1. Verwijder de beschermkap en druk één keer kort op de activeringsknop. Je voorspelde vruchtbaarheidsstatus wordt
weergegeven.

2. Druk een tweede keer op de knop en de activeringsring zal met de klok mee knipperen. Je kunt nu een meting
uitvoeren.

3. Plaats de sensor zo ver mogelijk naar achteren als comfortabel is, onder de rechter- of linkerkant van je tong, en sluit
daarna je mond.

4. “Piep-piep” betekent dat de meetfase met succes is voltooid.

5. De bevestigde vruchtbaarheidsstatus die na de meting wordt weergegeven, is geldig tot middernacht. Je kunt later op
de dag je vruchtbaarheidsstatus opnieuw bekijken door kort één keer op de activeringsknop te drukken. De volgende dag
schakelt je Daysy vé6r je meting over naar de voorspelde vruchtbaarheidsstatus.

* Hoor je een “brom-geluid” in plaats van “piep-piep”, dan betekent dit dat de meting niet succesvol was en dat je het
opnieuw moet proberen.
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Fertility indicators:
What each indicator means

. Fertile/possibly fertile . Ovulation prediction
< <

. Infertile ~_ Possible pregnancy

) -

'\

.’ Learning phase/ Highly probable

cycle fluctuation ity
@ (potentially fertile) Y rreg y

Vruchtbaarheidsindicatoren: wat elke indicator betekent

Vruchtbaar / mogelijk vruchtbaar; Ovulatievoorspelling; Onvruchtbaar; Mogelijke zwangerschap; Leerfase /
cyclusschommeling (mogelijk vruchtbaar); Zeer waarschijnlijke zwangerschap.
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— Step 3:
Enter your menstruation

If the violet “Menstruation” light is flashing in the activation ring, it means
that Daysy is asking for your menstruation input.*

- If you are menstruating: Press the activation button until the violet light
illuminates without flashing and you hear a “beep”. Confirm you are menstruating
for each day of active bleeding and flow for a minimum of 3 consecutive days.
Always confirm menstruation, even if you did not take your temperature that day.

— If you are not menstruating: You do not have to do anything,
just take your temperature.

- If you are menstruating, but Daysy is not showing the flashing violet light:
Press the activation button until the violet light is constantly illuminated.

* Menstruation can be edited for up to 3 past days. Please enter and edit menstruation
on the device itself. For instructions, watch our tutorials at daysy.me/tutorials.

Stap 3: Voer je menstruatie in

Als het paarse lampje “Menstruatie” in de activeringsring knippert, betekent dit dat Daysy om je menstruatie-invoer
vraagt.

- Als je menstrueert: druk op de activeringsknop totdat het paarse licht continu brandt en je een “piep” hoort. Bevestig dat
je menstrueert voor elke dag van actieve bloeding en bloedverlies, gedurende minimaal 3 opeenvolgende dagen.
Bevestig menstruatie altijd, ook als je die dag je temperatuur niet hebt gemeten.

- Als je niet menstrueert: je hoeft niets te doen; meet gewoon je temperatuur.

- Als je menstrueert maar Daysy geen knipperend paars licht toont: druk op de activeringsknop totdat het paarse licht
continu brandt.

* Menstruatie kan tot 3 voorgaande dagen worden aangepast. Voer menstruatie altijd in en wijzig deze op het apparaat
zelf. Bekijk voor instructies de tutorials op daysy.me/tutorials.
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DaysyDay:
Better informed with the Daysy app

english I

DaysyDay provides valuable insights to your cycle
and additional viewing and tracking features, as well as
a Partner App.

Turn on Bluetooth® on your mobile phone, open DaysyDay
and select the Bluetooth® button. Follow the on-screen
instructions to turn Daysy on and press the Daysy activation
button twice briefly. A blue light will light up on your
Daysy followed by a brief melody. If the blue light stays lit,
it means the connection was successful.

Flashing blue light: Continuous blue light:
Daysy is connecting. Daysy is connected.

DaysyDay: beter geinformeerd met de Daysy-app

DaysyDay geeft waardevolle inzichten in je cyclus en extra weergave- en trackingfuncties, evenals een partner-app.
Schakel Bluetooth® in op je mobiele telefoon, open DaysyDay en selecteer de Bluetooth®-knop. Volg de instructies op
het scherm om Daysy in te schakelen en druk daarna twee keer kort op de activeringsknop van Daysy. Er gaat een blauw
lampje branden op je Daysy, gevolgd door een korte melodie. Blijft het blauwe lampje branden, dan is de verbinding
gelukt.

Knipperend blauw licht: Daysy maakt verbinding.
Continu blauw licht: Daysy is verbonden.
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Temperature and fertility:
The course of your cycle

Pre-ovulatory phase Ovulation Post-ovulatory phase

: Fertile/ o
InfFertile Possibly Fertile InfFertile
Low temperature phase Increase High temperature phase
Unique to each individual (10 - 35 days) 0.25-045°C/ Relatively constant (10 -16 days)
0.45-0.81°F

Temperatuur en vruchtbaarheid: het verloop van je cyclus
Pre-ovulatoire fase; Ovulatie; Post-ovulatoire fase; Onvruchtbaar; Vruchtbaar / mogelijk vruchtbaar; Lage

temperatuurfase — uniek voor ieder individu (10-35 dagen); Stijging: 0,25-0,45 °C / 0,45-0,81 °F; Hoge temperatuurfase
— relatief constant (10—16 dagen); Basale lichaamstemperatuur.
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Important:
How to you use your Daysy correctly

— Make sure the first thing you do is take your temperature every morning
before you get out of bed. For the optimal use of Daysy we recommend that
you sleep at least 1 consecutive hour before measuring. If you forget, and
have already gotten out of bed, do not proceed to take your temperature.

— If you are menstruating, enter this input accordingly. It is important to begin
with the first day of active red blood flow.*

— The more regularly you take your temperature, the faster Daysy will get to
know your cycle.

— When you start using your Daysy, you will initially see a lot of yellow and red
days. Over the course of the next 3-4 cycles, Daysy learns your unique
menstrual cycle rhythm.

* Important: The first bleeding after stopping the pill or other hormonal contraceptive methods is a
hormonal withdrawal bleeding and not a menstruation. DO NOT enter this bleeding as menstruation.

Belangrijk: zo gebruik je je Daysy correct

- Zorg ervoor dat het eerste wat je elke ochtend doet, het meten van je temperatuur is voordat je uit bed stapt. Voor
optimaal gebruik van Daysy raden we aan dat je voér het meten minstens 1 uur aaneengesloten hebt geslapen. Als je het
vergeet en al uit bed bent gegaan, meet dan niet meer.

- Als je menstrueert, voer dit dan dienovereenkomstig in. Het is belangrijk om te beginnen met de eerste dag van actieve
rode bloeding.

- Hoe regelmatiger je je temperatuur meet, hoe sneller Daysy je cyclus leert kennen.

- Wanneer je je Daysy begint te gebruiken, zul je in het begin veel gele en rode dagen zien. In de loop van de volgende
3—4 cycli leert Daysy jouw unieke menstruatiecyclusritme kennen.

* Belangrijk: de eerste bloeding na het stoppen met de pil of andere hormonale anticonceptiemethoden is een hormonale
onttrekkingsbloeding en geen menstruatie. Voer deze bloeding NIET in als menstruatie.
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— Cleaning

— Clean Daysy before and after every use.

- Use a damp cloth to carefully clean the sensor on your Daysy. You can also
use a little alcohol or soap if you wish. Since your Daysy is not waterproof,
make sure that only the neck of the sensor, and not the whole appliance
comes into contact with water. Do not clean under running water.

Battery

- A single battery charge will last 1- 2 months, depending on how often you
use your Daysy. To indicate that the battery is nearly empty, the activation
ring on your Daysy will flash at frequent intervals. Make sure you charge the
battery within a week. With normal use, the battery will still charge to 80% of
its capacity after 500 charging cycles.

- Note: You should not take measurements while your Daysy is charging.

Reiniging

- Reinig Daysy voor en na elk gebruik.

- Gebruik een vochtige doek om de sensor van je Daysy voorzichtig schoon te maken. Je kunt desgewenst ook een
beetje alcohol of zeep gebruiken. Omdat je Daysy niet waterdicht is, moet je ervoor zorgen dat alleen de hals van de
sensor, en niet het hele apparaat, in contact komt met water. Reinig het apparaat niet onder stromend water.

Batterij

- Eén batterijlading gaat 1-2 maanden mee, afhankelijk van hoe vaak je Daysy gebruikt. Om aan te geven dat de batterij
bijna leeg is, knippert de activeringsring van je Daysy met korte tussenpozen. Zorg ervoor dat je de batterij binnen een
week oplaadt. Bij normaal gebruik laadt de batterij na 500 laadcycli nog steeds op tot 80% van haar capaciteit.

- Opmerking: je mag geen metingen uitvoeren terwijl je Daysy wordt opgeladen.
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Error messages /
Problems during use

My Daysy does not respond when | press the activation button.
Please charge your Daysy and try activating her again before contacting
our Customer Support. Make sure to charge your Daysy every 2 -3 months.

The activation ring on my Daysy flashes blue at short intervals.

Please charge the battery on your Daysy.

My Daysy fails to start taking a measurement.
— Remove the USB cable before taking a measurement.

— If your Daysy makes a “beep-beep” sound, it means you have already
successfully taken a measurement today.

For more information, read our FAQ at daysy.me or contact our Customer Support.

Foutmeldingen / Problemen tijdens gebruik

Mijn Daysy reageert niet wanneer ik op de activeringsknop druk. Laad je Daysy op en probeer haar opnieuw te activeren
voordat je contact opneemt met onze klantenservice. Zorg ervoor dat je je Daysy elke 2-3 maanden oplaadt.

De activeringsring van mijn Daysy knippert met korte tussenpozen blauw. Laad de batterij van je Daysy op.

Mijn Daysy start geen meting. Verwijder de USB-kabel voordat je een meting uitvoert. Als je Daysy een “piep-piep”-geluid
maakt, betekent dit dat je vandaag al met succes een meting hebt uitgevoerd.

Lees voor meer informatie onze FAQ op daysy.me of neem contact op met onze klantenservice.
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My Daysy ends the measurement with a “grumble-buzz” instead

of a “beep-beep”.
The measurement took too long, was interrupted, or was unsuccessful.
Try following these tips:

- As before, place the sensor as far back as is comfortable under
the right or left side of your tongue.

— Close your mouth.

v

— Do not remove the your Daysy from your mouth until you hear the “beep-beep”.

- Daysy may not accept the measurement if you have a fever.
Stop taking measurements if you are sick.

- If the sensor gets dirty, simply clean it with a damp cloth.

The red indicator lights up and the activation ring flashes
at short intervals.
Something is wrong with your Daysy. Please contact our Customer Support.

Mijn Daysy beéindigt de meting met een “brom-geluid” in plaats van met een “piep-piep”.

De meting duurde te lang, werd onderbroken of is mislukt. Probeer de volgende tips te volgen:

- Plaats, net als eerder, de sensor zo ver mogelijk naar achteren als comfortabel is onder de rechter- of linkerkant van je
tong.

- Sluit je mond.

- Haal je Daysy niet uit je mond totdat je het “piep-piep”-geluid hoort.

- Daysy accepteert de meting mogelijk niet als je koorts hebt. Stop met meten als je ziek bent.

- Als de sensor vuil wordt, maak hem dan eenvoudig schoon met een vochtige doek.

Het rode indicatielampje gaat branden en de activeringsring knippert met korte tussenpozen. Er is iets mis met je Daysy.
Neem contact op met onze klantenservice.
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| won’t use my Daysy in the next few months.

What do | need to do?

If you do not intend to use your Daysy for a long period, clean her, charge the
battery fully, and store her in a cool, dry place. Make sure to charge your
Daysy every 2—3 months.

How does my Daysy communicate with me?
- "Beep-beep”: Daysy is happy. The measurement was a success.

- "Grumble-buzz": Daysy is unhappy. The measurement was not a success.

- "Beep"”: Daysy beeps when you press the activation button.

— Melody: Daysy has just activated Bluetooth®.

For more information, read our FAQ at daysy.me or contact our Customer Support.

Ik ga mijn Daysy de komende maanden niet gebruiken. Wat moet ik doen?

Als je van plan bent je Daysy langere tijd niet te gebruiken, maak haar dan schoon, laad de batterij volledig op en bewaar
haar op een koele, droge plaats. Zorg ervoor dat je je Daysy elke 2—-3 maanden oplaadt.

Hoe communiceert mijn Daysy met mij?

- “Piep-piep”: Daysy is blij. De meting is gelukt.

- “Brom-geluid”: Daysy is niet blij. De meting is niet gelukt.

- “Piep”: Daysy piept wanneer je op de activeringsknop drukt.
- Melodie: Daysy heeft zojuist Bluetooth® geactiveerd.

Lees voor meer informatie onze FAQ op daysy.me of neem contact op met onze klantenservice.
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— Technical data

Key features

Name and model: Daysy Power supply: Internal power source
Contains FCC ID: WAP2001 IC: 7922A-2001 USB port: USB 2 Micro-B

Compatibility
Compatibility at date of manufacture. Current compatibilities available on the-
website and app store descriptions.

iOS: Version 12.0 and higher Android: Google Android version 5.0 and higher
Bluetooth®: Version 4.0 and higher

Dimensions: H/W/D 13/2.2 /4.8 cm Weight: 38g EAN Code: 7629999 05407 3

Technical Information
You need a Bluetooth®-enabled smartphone or a tablet running iOS 12.0/
Android 5.0 or higher to be able to use the DaysyDay app.

Bluetooth®: Bluetooth®4.1 Frequency band: 2400 - 2480 MHz
GFSK modulation: FHSS Transmitting power: 0 dBm

Technische gegevens

Belangrijkste kenmerken: Naam en model: Daysy; Voeding: interne stroombron; Bevat FCC ID: WAP2001; IC: 7922A-
2001; USB-poort: USB 2 Micro-B.

Compeatibiliteit: iOS versie 12.0 en hoger; Android versie 5.0 en hoger; Bluetooth® versie 4.0 en hoger; Afmetingen 13 /
2,2 /4,8 cm; Gewicht 38 g; EAN-code 7 629999 05407 3.

Technische informatie: Je hebt een Bluetooth®-geschikte smartphone of tablet met iOS 12.0 / Android 5.0 of hoger nodig
om de DaysyDay-app te kunnen gebruiken. Bluetooth® 4.1; frequentieband 2400-2480 MHz; GFSK-modulatie FHSS;
zendvermogen 0 dBm.
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Indications and contraindications

Indications: Daysy is a menstrual fertility tracker. For optimal use of Daysy,
cycle lengths of 19-40 days are the ideal requirement.

english I P

Contraindications: In the following cases, you should not use Daysy:

- You suffer from a condition in which pregnancy could be dangerous for you, e.g.
your blood pressure is too high or too low, you are suffering from heart disease, etc.

— Health risks exist during pregnancy for your unborn child, e.g. if you are suffering
from drug or alcohol addiction, or if you are taking medication that may cause
birth defects.

— If you are undergoing hormonal treatment, or if you are using hormonal
methods of birth control.

- In case of irregular bleeding. This can interfere with the prediction of your
fertility or render it unusable.

— Daysy is not a medical thermometer and should not be used to measure body
temperature as an indication of fever or illness.

Indicaties en contra-indicaties

Indicaties: Daysy is een menstruele vruchtbaarheidstracker. Voor optimaal gebruik van Daysy zijn cycluslengtes van 19—
40 dagen de ideale voorwaarde.

Contra-indicaties: gebruik Daysy niet wanneer zwangerschap gevaarlijk voor je kan zijn, wanneer er gezondheidsrisico’s

voor het ongeboren kind bestaan, wanneer je hormonale behandeling of hormonale anticonceptie gebruikt, bij
onregelmatige bloedingen, of als medische thermometer voor koorts of ziekte.
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— Note on electromagnetic
compatibility

Electrical medical appliances are subject to special precautions regarding
electromagnetic compatibility (EMC). Daysy is intended for non-commercial
home use only.

Portable and mobile RF communication appliances may affect medical
electrical equipment. Daysy meets the requirements of EN 60601-1-2

for electromagnetic compatibility. Details of this measurement data can be
obtained from our Customer Support or from daysy.me.

Target group profile

Women aged 18 or older, who can read and write.

Opmerking over elektromagnetische compatibiliteit
Elektrische medische apparaten vereisen speciale voorzorgsmaatregelen met betrekking tot elektromagnetische
compatibiliteit (EMC). Daysy is uitsluitend bedoeld voor niet-commercieel thuisgebruik. Draagbare en mobiele RF-

communicatieapparatuur kan medische elektrische apparatuur beinvioeden. Daysy voldoet aan EN 60601-1-2. Details
zijn verkrijgbaar via de klantenservice of via daysy.me.

Profiel van de doelgroep: vrouwen van 18 jaar of ouder die kunnen lezen en schrijven.
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Device Label

Valley Electronics AG The foIIow.ing figure shows the device
Maneqqstr 45, 8041 Zurich [MD] label that is attached to the back of

(T3] [oT]y- m%%( € your Daysy. The label is shown enlarged

CO“ta'"SA for improved readability.

FCC ID: WAP2001 IC: 7922A-2001

Apparaatlabel

De onderstaande afbeelding toont het apparaatlabel dat op de achterkant van je Daysy is bevestigd. Het label is hier
vergroot weergegeven voor betere leesbaarheid.
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— General information

Manufacturer WEEE: Please dispose of this
appliance at public recycling
Consult instructions for use depots for electrical appliances. Local

laws / regulations prohibit disposing
of this appliance with your general
domestic garbage.

Read these instructions carefully

>Q = E

Attention

-

ﬂ Type-BF application parts

m
m

CE label

IP code: Protected against

Medical device
solid foreign bodies with a diameter

LOT| LOT number/ of 12.5 mm and splash-proof when
manufacturing date the housing is tilted at 15°.
EC |REP| EU Authorised Patent number: US 8,998,822
Representative U.S. Patent D865,542

Algemene informatie

Fabrikant; Raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing; Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig; Let op; CE-markering; Medisch
hulpmiddel; LOT-nummer / productiedatum; EU-gemachtigde vertegenwoordiger; WEEE: lever dit apparaat in bij
openbare inzamelpunten voor elektrische apparaten; Toegepaste onderdelen van type BF; IP-code: beschermd tegen
vaste vreemde voorwerpen met een diameter van 12,5 mm en spatwaterdicht wanneer de behuizing 15° helt;
Octrooinummer: US 8,998,822 U.S. Patent D865,542.
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Storage and operating conditions

as'c Temperature limit: This device can be stored at temperatures
'20"C/Y between -4 °F and 113 °F / -20°C and 45 °C.

Temperature limit: This device can be used without restriction at
temperatures between 41°F and 104 °F / 5°C and 40°C.

Humidity limit: This device can be stored without restriction
at a relative humidity up to 93 %.

Humidity limit This device can be used without restriction
at a relative humidity of between 15 % and 93 %.

. Pressure limit: This device can be stored at pressures
700hPa of between 700 hPa and 1060 hPa.

1060hPa  Pressure limit: This device can be subjected to pressures
700hPa of between 700 hPa and 1060 hPa.

e

Opslag- en gebruiksomstandigheden
Temperatuur opslag: -20 °C tot 45 °C. Temperatuur gebruik: 5 °C tot 40 °C. Relatieve luchtvochtigheid opslag: tot 93%.

Relatieve luchtvochtigheid gebruik: 15% tot 93%. Druk opslag: 700 hPa tot 1060 hPa. Druk gebruik: 700 hPa tot 1060
hPa.

DAYSY NL Ltd. DAYSY.NL INFO@DAYSY.NL 25



28

— Warranty information

Daysy has been manufactured with the utmost care using premium-quality,
state-of-the-art materials. Each Daysy is subjected to numerous controls and
inspections prior to delivery.

1. We guarantee the original purchaser that Daysy is free of defects in materials
and workmanship during the warranty period.

2. The warranty period begins on the day the new Daysy is sold to the end user
by an authorized dealer.* The warranty is valid for two years.

3. We undertake to either repair a defective device or replace it with a new one.
Further claims, and, in particular, claims for losses and damages, including
consequential damages, are excluded. The warranty does not cover indirect
damages.

* Please note that our limited warranty applies only if you purchased your Daysy
from an authorized Valley Electronics dealer.

Garantie-informatie

Daysy is met de grootste zorg vervaardigd uit hoogwaardige, moderne materialen. Elke Daysy wordt voor levering
onderworpen aan talrijke controles en inspecties. 1. Aan de oorspronkelijke koper wordt gegarandeerd dat Daysy vrij is
van materiaal- en fabricagefouten gedurende de garantieperiode. 2. De garantieperiode begint op de dag waarop een
nieuwe Daysy door een geautoriseerde dealer aan de eindgebruiker wordt verkocht. De garantie is twee jaar geldig. 3. Er
wordt toegezegd een defect apparaat te repareren of te vervangen door een nieuw exemplaar. Verdere aanspraken,
inclusief gevolgschade, zijn uitgesloten. De garantie dekt geen indirecte schade.
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. The warranty does not cover any damage caused by improper handling,
especially by opening the device, or by other external influences.

. Warranty claims are only valid if the user indicates the defect immediately
in writing within two weeks after such a defect is discovered. Once the defect
is discovered, the user should no longer use the Daysy, but return it to the
authorized distributor with a copy of the original purchase invoice via insured
delivery.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not
hesitate to contact your Daysy dealer.

© Valley Electronics AG, Zurich. All rights reserved, 2023-03-16.
Daysy is a registered trademark of Valley Electronics AG.

4. De garantie dekt geen schade door onjuist gebruik, in het bijzonder door het openen van het apparaat, of door andere
externe invioeden. 5. Garantieclaims zijn alleen geldig als de gebruiker het defect onmiddellijk en uiterlijk binnen twee
weken na ontdekking schriftelijk meldt en de Daysy met aankoopfactuur verzekerd terugstuurt naar de geautoriseerde
distributeur. Neem bij vragen contact op met je Daysy-dealer. © Valley Electronics AG, Zurich. Alle rechten
voorbehouden, 2023-03-16. Daysy is een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Valley Electronics AG.
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Overview: \/\/hat do the indicators mean?
St ndistor g | Rng I Memng

Green Yellow Violet
llluminated B - - - Fertile / possibly fertile
Flashes - - - - Ovulating (prediction)
- llluminated - - - Infertile
- - llluminated - - Learning phase or cycle fluctuation
llluminated llluminated llluminated - - Highly probable pregnancy
Flashes Flashes Flashes - - Possible pregnancy
- - - Flashes - Daysy asks for your menstruation input
- - - llluminated - Menstruation confirmed for this day
- - - - Rotates Temperature measurement
- - - - Flashes Charge battery
- - - - Rising Battery charging
- - - - lluminated Battery charged
- - - - 1 light flashes | Bluetooth®enabled, but no connection
- - - - 1 light illuminated | Bluetooth®enabled, connection is established
Statusindicator M-licht Ring Betekenis
Rood brandt - - Vruchtbaar/mogelijk vruchtbaar
Rood knippert - - Ovulatie (voorspelling)
Groen brandt - - Onvruchtbaar
Geel brandt - - Leerfase of cyclusschommeling
Rood, groen en geel branden - - Zeer waarschijnlijke zwangerschap
Rood, groen en geel knipperen - - Mogelijke zwangerschap
Violet knippert - - Daysy vraagt om invoer van je menstruatie
Violet brandt - - Menstruatie bevestigd voor deze dag
Blauw roteert - - Temperatuurmeting
Blauw knippert - - Batterij opladen
Blauw loopt op - - Batterij wordt opgeladen
Blauw brandt - - Batterij opgeladen
1 blauw licht knippert - - Bluetooth® ingeschakeld, maar geen verbinding
1 blauw licht brandt - - Bluetooth® ingeschakeld, verbinding tot stand gebracht
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Overzicht: wat betekenen de indicatoren?

Rood brandt = Vruchtbaar / mogelijk vruchtbaar. Rood knippert = Ovulatie (voorspelling). Groen brandt = Onvruchtbaar.
Geel brandt = Leerfase of cyclusschommeling. Rood, groen en geel branden = Zeer waarschijnlijke zwangerschap. Rood,
groen en geel knipperen = Mogelijke zwangerschap. Paars knippert = Daysy vraagt om invoer van je menstruatie. Paars
brandt = Menstruatie bevestigd voor deze dag. Blauw roteert = Temperatuurmeting. Blauw knippert = Batterij opladen.
Blauw loopt op = Batterij wordt opgeladen. Blauw brandt = Batterij opgeladen. 1 blauw licht knippert = Bluetooth®
ingeschakeld, maar geen verbinding. 1 blauw licht brandt = Bluetooth® ingeschakeld, verbinding tot stand gebracht.
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